Nancy Vehr (#6-3341) Senior Assistant Attorney General 123 Capital Building Cheyenne, WY 82002 Telephone: (307) 777-6946 Facsimile: (307) 777-3542 FILED

APR 0 8 2010

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

Attorney for the State of Wyoming, Department of Environmental Quality

## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

In the Matter of:	)	
Basin Electric Power Cooperative	) Docket No. 10-2802	
Air Quality Permit No. MD-6047	)	
BART Permit: Laramie River Station		
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE		

Please enter my appearance as counsel for the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Respondent, in the above captioned matter.

I certify that I am admitted to practice in this Court.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2010.

FOR RESPONDENT DEQ:

Nancy Vehr (#6-3341)

Senior Assistant Attorney General

123 Capital Building

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Telephone: (307) 777-6946 Facsimile: (307) 777-3542

nvehr@state.wy.us

Attorney for the State of Wyoming, DEQ

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2010, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Entry of Appearance* was served by placing the same in the United States mail, postage pre-paid, addressed to:

John Corra
Department of Environmental Quality
122 W. 25<sup>th</sup> St.
Herschler Bldg., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor East
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Patrick Day Mark Ruppert Holland & Hart LLP P.O. Box 1347 Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347

Wyoming Attorney General's Office